- 28,960 3,371 3,884 119

- 36,334

- 36,334

(i) Inter-segment revenues are eliminated on consolidation.

(ii) Segment profit does not include the following:

 For the six months ended
30 June

 2011 2010
 (Unaudited)
 QR’000  QR’000

Share of results of  the Company’s associates 57,005  49,494
Gain from acquisition of Qatar Shipping Company Q.S.C. (Note 3) - 298,450
Realised fair value gain from deemed disposal of available-for-sale investments
(Note 3)

-

236,048

 57,005  583,992

Qatar Navigation Q.S.C.
NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
At 30 June 2011

22

16 COMPARATIVE INFORMATION

(i) During the six months ended 30 June 2011, The Group changed the format of presentation of the income
 statement from the functional method of presentation to the nature of expense method of presentation
 which resulted in the following reclassifications:

Six months ended June 2010
 As previously reported

Operating
expenses

General and

Administrative
expenses

Adjustment
relating to

PPA
(Note 3)

Intercompany
adjustments

(Note)

As restated

 QR’000 QR’000 QR’000 QR’000  QR’000

Salaries, wages and other benefits 168,658 38,265 - -  206,923
Operating supplies and expenses 313,943 3,382 - (16,148)  301,177
Rent expenses 3,640 6,993 - -  10,633
Depreciation and amortisation 97,999 11,921 21,053 -  130,973
Other operating expenses 33,808 27,907 413 -  62,128

As previously reported 618,048 88,468

Further the previously reported operatinsg revenues of the company were being restated to include the following
adjustments

 QR’000

Operating revenues

As previously reported 875,323
Rental income 34,686
Intercompany adjustments (Note i) (16,148)
Investment and interest revenues 153,796
Finance income disclosed on the face of the income statement (36,334)

As restated 1,011,323

Notes:
(i) Intercompany adjustments represent amounts eliminated on account of intercompany transactions with

respect to subsidiary companies.